## ORIGINAL

STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS: LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON BRAULIO L. BAEZ RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY CHARLES M. DAVIDSON



TIMOTHY DEVLIN, DIRECTOR DIVISION OF ECONOMIC REGULATION (850) 413-6900

## Hublic Service Commission

October 15, 2003

A. Frederick Skomp Hurricane Hole Marina 5130 Overseas Highway, Suite 2 Key West, FL 33040

Re: Docket No. 030191-SU - Complaint against K W Resort Utilities Corp. by Historic Seaport District, Inc. d/b/a Hurricane Hole Marina regarding capacity reservation fees in Monroe County

Dear Mr. Skomp:

This letter is to inquire about the status of the complaint noted above. Based on your last telephone conversation with Commission staff, we are under the impression that Hurricane Hole Marina and K W Resort Utilities Corp. were able to reach a compromise which resulted in an executed Utility Agreement and successful connection to the K W Resort Utilities Corp. collection system.

If Hurricane Hole Marina is satisfied with the execution of the Utility Agreement, we request that you notify the Commission in writing and withdraw your complaint. However, if your concerns regarding capacity reservation fees still exist, please provide staff with specific areas of concern in writing no later than November 3, 2003. Information received after this date may not be considered in staff's recommendation in this docket to go before the Commission on December 16, 2003.

The opinions contained in this document are those of Commission staff and do not bind the Commission's decision on any future vote on this matter. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact the Commission staff assigned to this matter, Tony Sargent, at (850) 413-6968.

Sincerely,

Troy Rendell

Public Utilities Supervisor

AUS \_\_\_\_ TR:ts COM \_\_\_ CTR \_\_\_ cc: ECR GCL \_\_\_ OPC \_\_\_ MMS SEC \_\_\_ SEC \_\_\_

OTH

Division of Economic Regulation (Willis, Sargent)

Office of the General Counsel (Jaeger)

Marian of Commission Clerkands Administrative Services

Doug Carter, K W Resort Utilities Corp.

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com